
VCU (3-5) -vs- Coastal Carolina (7-2)
2/25/2018 at Conway, S.C. (Springs Brooks)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kobos, Scott (1-0)
Loss: FOX, Ryan (0-2)
HBP: DUNN, Devin, WINTERS, Tanner, Gentry, Dylan
PB: SIMON, Josh (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: ed Timmerman First: Drew Meadows Third Base: Vincent Locklear 
Start: 7:28 pm   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 1,066   Weather: 65, mostly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
VCU 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 1
Coastal Carolina 7 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 X 15 13 0

VCU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARPENTER, Steven lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
SCHROEDER, Jack dh 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
WITT, Paul 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
WILLETT, Brett rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STALLINGS, Matt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BROWN, Hogan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LACEY, Mitchel 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
CHING, Zac ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
SIMON, Josh c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    JUHL, Tyler ph 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
BEREZO, Daane 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
LAMB, Haiden cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    SCHATZ, Andrew c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
FOX, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DUNN, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BAFUS, Curtis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WINTERS, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PEARSON, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 9 5 0 7 4

2B: SIMON, Josh (1); LAMB, Haiden (1)
HR: SCHROEDER, Jack (1); LACEY, Mitchel (1)
HBP: LACEY, Mitchel (1)
E: LACEY, Mitchel (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wood, Cory 2b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Rivers, Kieton cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Koenig, Michael 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lancaster, Seth 3b 2 3 0 0 3 1 0
Woodall Jr., Kevin 1b 4 0 0 1 1 2 2
Sponseller, Lee lf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Sehnert, Tor ph 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Skeels, Kyle c 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Biermann, Zach dh 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Weisz, Keaton ss 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Pearcey, Cameron rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Chavers, Parker cf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kobos, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gentry, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Causey, Jay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCambley, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 13 14 5 8 5

2B: Wood, Cory (1); Weisz, Keaton (1); Chavers, Parker (1)
3B: Sponseller, Lee (1)
HR: Skeels, Kyle (1)
SB: Lancaster, Seth (2); Pearcey, Cameron (1); Chavers, Parker (1)
HBP: Skeels, Kyle (1); Biermann, Zach (1); Chavers, Parker (1)
DP: 1

VCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FOX, Ryan (L, 0-2) 1.0 5 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 42
DUNN, Devin 3.0 3 5 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 12 15 4 4 54
BAFUS, Curtis 2.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 32
WINTERS, Tanner 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 19
PEARSON, Garrett 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 22
Totals 13 15 14 5 8 1 0 3 0 36 44 9 6 169

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kobos, Scott (W, 1-0) 5.0 6 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 21 21 6 6 69
Gentry, Dylan 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 2 24
Causey, Jay 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
McCambley, Zach 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 18
Totals 9 5 5 0 7 0 0 1 0 35 36 9 10 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

VCU - Top of 1st VCU COA
CARPENTER, Steven grounded out to ss. 0 0
SCHROEDER, Jack grounded out to 3b. 0 0
WITT, Paul popped up to 2b. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st VCU COA
Wood, Cory doubled to center field. 0 0
Rivers, Kieton walked. 0 0
Lancaster, Seth walked; Rivers, Kieton advanced to second; Wood, Cory advanced to third. 0 0
Woodall Jr., Kevin walked, RBI; Lancaster, Seth advanced to second; Rivers, Kieton advanced to third;
Wood, Cory scored. 0 1
Sponseller, Lee singled through the right side, 2 RBI; Woodall Jr., Kevin advanced to second; Lancaster,
Seth scored; Rivers, Kieton scored. 0 3
Skeels, Kyle reached on a fielder's choice; Sponseller, Lee advanced to second; Woodall Jr., Kevin out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 3
Biermann, Zach singled to center field, RBI; Skeels, Kyle advanced to second; Sponseller, Lee scored. 0 4
Biermann, Zach advanced to second; Skeels, Kyle advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 4
Weisz, Keaton doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Biermann, Zach scored; Skeels, Kyle scored. 0 6
Pearcey, Cameron singled to center field, RBI; Weisz, Keaton scored. 0 7
Pearcey, Cameron stole second. 0 7
Wood, Cory flied out to cf; Pearcey, Cameron advanced to third. 0 7
Rivers, Kieton struck out swinging. 0 7

VCU - Top of 2nd VCU COA
WILLETT, Brett grounded out to 2b. 0 7
LACEY, Mitchel popped up to 2b. 0 7
CHING, Zac flied out to rf. 0 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd VCU COA
DUNN, Devin to p for FOX, Ryan. 0 7
Lancaster, Seth fouled out to 3b. 0 7
Woodall Jr., Kevin flied out to cf. 0 7
Sponseller, Lee grounded out to c. 0 7

VCU - Top of 3rd VCU COA
SIMON, Josh doubled to center field. 0 7
BEREZO, Daane struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 7
LAMB, Haiden doubled down the lf line, RBI; SIMON, Josh scored. 1 7
CARPENTER, Steven singled to right field; LAMB, Haiden advanced to third. 1 7
SCHROEDER, Jack homered to right field, 3 RBI; CARPENTER, Steven scored; LAMB, Haiden scored. 4 7
Rivers, Kieton to rf. 4 7
Chavers, Parker to cf for Pearcey, Cameron. 4 7
WITT, Paul flied out to rf. 4 7
WILLETT, Brett grounded out to 2b. 4 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd VCU COA
Skeels, Kyle hit by pitch. 4 7
Biermann, Zach hit by pitch; Skeels, Kyle advanced to second. 4 7
Weisz, Keaton flied out to rf. 4 7
Chavers, Parker doubled to right field, RBI; Biermann, Zach advanced to third; Skeels, Kyle scored. 4 8
Wood, Cory grounded out to 3b, RBI; Chavers, Parker advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 1b,
unearned; Biermann, Zach scored. 4 10
Rivers, Kieton grounded out to 3b. 4 10



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

VCU - Top of 4th VCU COA
LACEY, Mitchel homered to right field, RBI. 5 10
CHING, Zac struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 10
SIMON, Josh flied out to lf. 5 10
BEREZO, Daane grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 10

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th VCU COA
Lancaster, Seth walked. 5 10
Woodall Jr., Kevin struck out swinging; Lancaster, Seth stole second. 5 10
Sponseller, Lee tripled to center field, RBI; Lancaster, Seth scored. 5 11
Skeels, Kyle singled to right field, RBI; Sponseller, Lee scored. 5 12
Skeels, Kyle advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 12
Biermann, Zach popped up to ss. 5 12
Weisz, Keaton grounded out to 2b. 5 12

VCU - Top of 5th VCU COA
LAMB, Haiden grounded out to p, bunt. 5 12
CARPENTER, Steven singled to center field. 5 12
SCHROEDER, Jack struck out looking. 5 12
WITT, Paul flied out to cf to right center. 5 12

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th VCU COA
BAFUS, Curtis to p for DUNN, Devin. 5 12
Chavers, Parker singled to center field. 5 12
Wood, Cory flied out to lf. 5 12
Chavers, Parker stole second. 5 12
Rivers, Kieton lined into double play rf to ss; Chavers, Parker out on the play. 5 12

VCU - Top of 6th VCU COA
Gentry, Dylan to p for Kobos, Scott. 5 12
WILLETT, Brett out at first 1b to p. 5 12
LACEY, Mitchel hit by pitch. 5 12
CHING, Zac grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; LACEY, Mitchel out on the play. 5 12

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th VCU COA
Lancaster, Seth walked. 5 12
Lancaster, Seth stole second. 5 12
Woodall Jr., Kevin flied out to cf; Lancaster, Seth advanced to third. 5 12
Sehnert, Tor pinch hit for Sponseller, Lee. 5 12
Sehnert, Tor singled to left field, RBI; Lancaster, Seth scored. 5 13
Skeels, Kyle homered to left center, 2 RBI; Sehnert, Tor scored. 5 15
Biermann, Zach flied out to lf. 5 15
Weisz, Keaton grounded out to ss. 5 15

VCU - Top of 7th VCU COA
Wood, Cory to lf. 5 15
Koenig, Michael to 2b for Rivers, Kieton. 5 15
Sehnert, Tor to rf. 5 15
JUHL, Tyler pinch hit for SIMON, Josh. 5 15
JUHL, Tyler singled to right field. 5 15
BEREZO, Daane struck out swinging. 5 15
LAMB, Haiden popped up to ss. 5 15
CARPENTER, Steven lined out to 2b. 5 15



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th VCU COA
JUHL, Tyler to cf. 5 15
SCHATZ, Andrew to c for LAMB, Haiden. 5 15
WINTERS, Tanner to p for BAFUS, Curtis. 5 15
Chavers, Parker hit by pitch. 5 15
Wood, Cory struck out swinging. 5 15
Koenig, Michael singled through the left side; Chavers, Parker advanced to second. 5 15
Lancaster, Seth struck out looking. 5 15
Woodall Jr., Kevin struck out looking. 5 15

VCU - Top of 8th VCU COA
Causey, Jay to p for Gentry, Dylan. 5 15
SCHROEDER, Jack grounded out to 3b. 5 15
WITT, Paul flied out to lf to left center. 5 15
STALLINGS, Matt pinch hit for WILLETT, Brett. 5 15
STALLINGS, Matt struck out swinging. 5 15

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 8th VCU COA
BROWN, Hogan to rf for STALLINGS, Matt. 5 15
PEARSON, Garrett to p for WINTERS, Tanner. 5 15
Sehnert, Tor struck out swinging. 5 15
Skeels, Kyle singled through the left side. 5 15
Biermann, Zach struck out looking. 5 15
Weisz, Keaton struck out swinging. 5 15

VCU - Top of 9th VCU COA
McCambley, Zach to p for Causey, Jay. 5 15
LACEY, Mitchel singled to shortstop. 5 15
CHING, Zac struck out swinging. 5 15
JUHL, Tyler struck out swinging. 5 15
BEREZO, Daane singled through the left side; LACEY, Mitchel advanced to second. 5 15
SCHATZ, Andrew grounded out to 3b. 5 15

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 9th VCU COA


